
 

 
Appendix 

 
 Items under ECO Existing 

Levels ($)
Revised 

Levels ($) 
Increase

(%) 
1 Ceiling of monthly earnings for calculating 

compensation for death and permanent total 
incapacity 

23,580 26,070 +10.56%

2 Minimum compensation for death 340,040 375,950 +10.56%
3 Minimum compensation for permanent 

total incapacity 
386,110 426,880 +10.56%

4 Compensation for employees requiring 
attention 

462,890 511,770 +10.56%

5 Minimum amount of surcharge on late 
payment of compensation 
 initial surcharge 
 further surcharge 

550 
1,100 

610 
1,220 

+10.56%
+10.56%

6 Maximum amount of funeral expenses 70,000 76,220 +8.88%
7 Cost of supplying and fitting a prosthesis 

or surgical appliance 
33,460 36,430 +8.88%

8 Cost of the repair and renewal of a 
prosthesis or surgical appliance 

101,390 110,390 +8.88%

9 Minimum monthly earnings for calculating 
employees’ compensation 

3,490 3,690 +5.73%

 Items under PMCO    
10 Compensation for pain, suffering and loss 

of amenities 
3,220 4,650 +44.41%

11 Compensation for bereavement 101,390 110,390 +8.88%
12 Minimum compensation for death 101,390 110,390 +8.88%
13 Maximum amount of funeral expenses 70,000 76,220 +8.88%
14 Compensation for care and attention 4,520 4,930 +9.07%
 Items under ODCO    
15 Maximum sum for calculating the amount 

of compensation for permanent incapacity 
 Age under 40 
 Age 40 to under 56 
 Age 56 or above 

 
 

2,263,680
1,697,760
1,131,840

 
 

2,502,720 
1,877,040 
1,251,360 

+10.56%
+10.56%
+10.56%

16 Minimum sum for calculating the amount 
of compensation for permanent incapacity 

386,110 426,880 +10.56%

17 Financing limit for first-time applications 
for hearing assistive devices (HADs) 

12,000 15,000 +25%

18 Aggregate financing limit for HADs 36,000 52,000 +44.44%
 


