	Items under ECO	Existing	Revised	Increase
		Levels (\$)	Levels (\$)	(%)
1	Ceiling of monthly earnings for calculating	23,580	26,070	+10.56%
	compensation for death and permanent total			
	incapacity			
2	Minimum compensation for death	340,040	375,950	+10.56%
3	Minimum compensation for permanent total incapacity	386,110	426,880	+10.56%
4	Compensation for employees requiring attention	462,890	511,770	+10.56%
5	Minimum amount of surcharge on late			
	payment of compensation			
	➤ initial surcharge	550	610	+10.56%
	➤ further surcharge	1,100	1,220	+10.56%
6	Maximum amount of funeral expenses	70,000	76,220	+8.88%
7	Cost of supplying and fitting a prosthesis	33,460	36,430	+8.88%
	or surgical appliance			
8	Cost of the repair and renewal of a	101,390	110,390	+8.88%
	prosthesis or surgical appliance			
9	Minimum monthly earnings for calculating	3,490	3,690	+5.73%
	employees' compensation			
1.0	Items under PMCO	2.220	4 6 7 0	4.4.4.1.07
10	Compensation for pain, suffering and loss	3,220	4,650	+44.41%
1 1	of amenities Companyation for barrayament	101 200	110 200	10000/
11	Compensation for bereavement Minimum compensation for death	101,390	110,390	+8.88%
12	Minimum compensation for death Maximum amount of funeral expanses	101,390	110,390	+8.88%
14	Maximum amount of funeral expenses Compensation for care and attention	70,000 4,520	76,220 4,930	+8.88% +9.07%
14	Items under ODCO	4,320	4,930	+9.07/0
15	Maximum sum for calculating the amount			
13	of compensation for permanent incapacity			
	Age under 40	2,263,680	2,502,720	+10.56%
	Age 40 to under 56	1,697,760	1,877,040	+10.56%
	Age 56 or above	1,131,840	1,251,360	+10.56%
16	Minimum sum for calculating the amount	386,110	426,880	+10.56%
	of compensation for permanent incapacity	,	,	
17	Financing limit for first-time applications	12,000	15,000	+25%
	for hearing assistive devices (HADs)			
18	Aggregate financing limit for HADs	36,000	52,000	+44.44%